(R-2006-742)

f)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 3012 74

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAR 15 2005

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor or his designee
is authorized to approve Construction Change Orders No. 4 and No. 4A with Scheidel Contracting,

for the total amount of $207,923.

APPROVED: MIGHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

/;" /’;/
/7 Vi
By .’fﬁaf“j""'vc"""‘—\_’ : Change Orders No. 4 and No. 4A with
Jeremy A. Jung ‘g / ) 7 Scheidel Contracting, is on file in
Deputy City Attornéy.  / the Office of the City Clerk as
9’ Y-y y\/ Document No. RR-301274.
JAJ:cla
2/23/2006

Aud.Cert.: AC 2600593
Or.Dept: E&CP
R-2006-742

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego,
at its meeting of MAR 0 7 200 .

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

BYWW/%W

Depu't;City Clerk

Approved: 3 : lg’ o (( A’“MSZ

(date) JERRYSANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 2600593
ORIGINATING DEST. NO 543
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the aliotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is
available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unaliotted.
Amount:
Purpose:
Date:
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.

LINE CY PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER BENF/  EQUIP FACHATY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

FUND OVERRIDE ]

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto
attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby
further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated
for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money
now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, {0 the credit of said appropriation, are

otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed:

$207,923.00

Vendor: Scheidel Contracting and Engineering, Inc.
To authorize the expenditure for change orders #4 and #4a for the undergrounding of utilities at Tennyson and Sterne
Streets.
N TN
r
Date: February 8, 2006 \ 9&( qu/ld()./\_,(—*t%( S
0 < L4 J
ACCOUNTING D&TA
ACCTG.
LINE Y PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB DRDER BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY AMOGUNT
001 0 30244 30244 106 4279 373045 207,923.00
TOTAL $207,923.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE U
AC 2600593

~ 301274

MAR 1 5 2006




MAR 0 7 2006 ,
Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on - , by the following vote:
Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present TIneli gible
Scott Peters 0 L] W 0
Kevin Faulconer g 0 U ]
Toni Atkins v 0 L] [
Anthony Young Vi [ ] U
Brian Maienschein W 0 B U
Donna Frye B/ [ O] N
Jim Madaffer 0 U @/ []
Ben Hueso [Q/ ] H O
Date of final passage MAR 1 5 2006
JERRY SANDERS
AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution Number ég/ 301274




